

## PPLD Repair Café House Rules

The work carried out in the Repair Café is performed free of charge on a voluntary basis by the repair experts at hand.

• Visitors carry out the repairs themselves whenever possible, but repair experts on site can help if necessary.

• The fact that the repairs are being performed by unpaid volunteers reflects the allocation of risks and limitation of liability: neither the organizers of the Repair Café nor the repair experts are liable for any loss that may result from advice or instructions concerning repairs, for the loss of items handed over for repair, for indirect or consequential loss or for any other kind of loss resulting from work performed in the Repair Café. The limitations set forth in these house rules shall not apply to claims declared justified on the basis of liability arising by virtue of applicable consumer protection legislation which cannot be lawfully superseded.

- Any use of new materials such as leads, plugs, or fuses will be paid for separately.
- Visitors offering broken items for repair do so at their own risk.

• Experts making repairs offer no guarantee for the repairs carried out with their help and are not liable if objects that are repaired in the Repair Café turn out not to work properly at home.

- Repair experts are entitled to refuse to repair certain objects.
- Repair experts are not obliged to reassemble disassembled appliances that cannot be repaired.

• Visitors cannot bring in any type of chemicals (cleaners, paints, adhesives, solvents, etc) due to potential use of hazardous compounds without proper controls. Only materials provided/in-use at Repair Café are allowable.

• Visitors to Repair Café are solely responsible for the tidy removal of broken objects that could not be repaired.

• To cut down on unnecessary waiting times during busy periods, a maximum of ONE broken item per person will be examined.





## Participant Waiver

The undersigned voluntarily agrees to make use of the equipment in at the Repair Café sponsored by the Pikes Peak Library District.

The undersigned recognizes that Pikes Peak Library District has not undertaken any duty or responsibility for his or her safety and the undersigned agrees to assume the full responsibility for all risk of bodily injury, death, disability, and property damage as a result of using the Repair Café equipment.

By my signature, I hereby state that I understand the risks involved in using the Repair Café equipment and willingly and voluntarily accept these risks. By my signature, I hereby surrender any right to seek reimbursement from Pikes Peak Library District and its Trustees, officers, employees, volunteers and other agents for injury sustained and liability incurred during my participation in the activity described above. By my signature, I warrant that I am not relying on any oral representations, statements or inducement apart from the statements made on this form.

By signing below, the parties confirm that they have read, understand, and consent to the terms of this waiver agreement.

Print Name		Signature
For participant	ts below 18 years of age:	
Parent / Guardian (Print Name)		Parent / Guardian Signature
Date		

